

06-26-2003



(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
I UMB NO. UBST-UUZ7 IEXD. DISUIZUUSI	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼ 102484121 ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yoav SMITH	Name: Yissum Research Development Company
6-23-03	Internal Address; High Tech Park,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stachad? Yes	Edmond J. Safra Campus, Givat Ram, POB 39135
3. Nature of conveyance:	Jerusalem 91390, Israel
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
06/13/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/497,998	B. Patent No.(s)
	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Edward Langer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
c/o Landon and Stark Associate	✓ Endosed
Memai Addiess.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
One Crystal Park Suite 210	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Crystal Park, Suite 210	
2011 Crystal Drive	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22202-3709	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Edward LANGER, Reg. No. 30,564	June 23, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 5t
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

ommissioner of Palents & Trademarks, po Washington, D.C. 20231

06/24/2003 AWONDAF1 00000070 09497998

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 014198 FRAME: 0899

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yoav SMITH, ASSIGNOR, have made an invention in SIMILARITY MEASUREMENT METHOD FOR THE CLASSIFICATION OF MEDICAL IMAGES INTO PREDETERMINED CATEGORIES for which a United States Utility Patent application was filed on February 4, 2000 and was accorded serial number 09/497,998.

AND WHEREAS YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM, an Israeli corporation having offices at Hi Tech Park, Edmond J. Safra Campus, Givat Ram, POB 39135, Jerusalem 91390, Israel, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I, said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention, and said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, together with any and all rights of Priority relating to said invention, said applications and said Patents;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not made, and will not make, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful caths, and generally do everything possible to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

us 5 m Date 19/06/03 (19 June, 2003)

Ybay SMITH 4 HaDishon St.

Monhai

Jerusalem 96956

PATENT

e e Processor de prograda de la compaña de l

REEL: 014198 FRAME: 0900